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CERTIFICATION

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
COUNTY OF PAYNE)

We, the members of the Budget Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that we
have prepared the Payne County Budgets as herewith presented on the Governmental
Budget Summary this 21st day of October, 2019.

Chris Reding, Chairman?__~ Carla !} Manning, Member ©
James Cd’wan, Vice-Chairman Lori Allen, Member
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Payne County
Certificate of Amended Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Budget Year FY 18-20

GENERAIL FUND HEALTH FUND

REVENUE SOURCE Total
Ad Valorem 8 8,670,735.94 | $ 1,710,809.02
Miscellaneous Fees $ 1,592,815.191 % -
Carryover, $ 7,705,293.14 | $ 2,479,165.19

$ 17.868,844.27 | $ 4,189,974.21

CERTIFICATION

We, the undersigned ,Payne County Excise Board, hereby certify that we have reviewed the
proposed revenues as received during the current fiscal year as stated and do hereby recommend
to the Payne County Budget Board the above revenues as available for appropriation

durine the pending budget year fiscal year 2019-20 for General Fund, Health Fund and Speciag‘ﬁg Fpue Funds.
7,

L
\\\\\“%:\T)’ LS,
Signéd this 2[ day of_o_t-é)é'&_, &/2 , i @,ff

Excise Board ¢ise Board

Excise Board ATTEST:

General -1



Payne County
Certificate of Amended Budget
Proposed Income: Ad Valorem Tax

Budget Year FY 19-20
M. COMPUTATION OF COUNTY COUNTY
PROPOSED INCOME GENERAL HEALTH DEPT
{For Secretary to County Excise Board) FUND FUND
68 0.8. 1991 Section 3007
AVAILABLE AD VALOREM LEVY ALLOCATED MILLS Levy voted mills
10.27 mills 2.05 milis
a  Gross Proceeds of Tax Levy L 0,021,827.30 1,800,851.60
b Peduct Reserve - 5% $ 451,091.37 90,042.58
1 Net Proceeds of Tax Levy $ 8,570,735.94 1,710,809.02
Total Ad Valorem Available for Appropriation 3 8,570.735.94 1.710.809.02
Total Net Valuation $ 878,464,197.00

Personal Property

Real Estate Property
Public Service Property

Less Homestead and other exemptions
Actual Net Valuation 2019-20

$ 878,464,197.00

General 2




Revenue and Requirements

Beginning Cash Fund Balance
Lapsed reserves Prior Year
Cancelled Warrants prior years
Ad Valorem tax revenue
Miscellangous revenue

LESS: Transfers Out

ADD: Transfer In

Avatiable balance June 30, 2016
Less actual expenditures

Ending Cash Fund Balance June 30, 2019

Payne County
Certificate of Amended Budget
Fund Balance Carryover
Budget Year FY 19-20

General -3

GENERAL FUND HEALTH FUND
Total Total

$ 7.031,860.331% 1,659,347.44

$ 107,053.541 % 33,618.78

$ - $ -

$  8,934,719.75 1§ 1,783,416.59

$ 1,901,662.68|$ 44,928.14

$ -

$ 148,665.88

$ 18,123,962.18]% 3,521,310.95

$ (10,41 8.669.04)1 % (1 ,042,145.76)

$ 7,705,293.14 2,479,165.19




Revenue Source
PROPERTY TAX
AD Valorem Current Tax
AD Valorem Prior Tax
AD Valorem Back Tax
Resale surplus distribution
TOTAL ADVALOREM TAX

MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE
FEES, LICENSES, PERMITS,PENALTIES
irterest
County Clerk
District Attorney
Cccupational Tax
Treasurer Fees
Revaluation
Fish & Game
Lien Fees
Copies
Radio Tower Rental
County Sales Tax
STATE
Auto Stamp
Mediation Program Fees
Motor Vehicle
Tobacco Tax
State Land Reimbursement
Franchise tax
MISCELLANEGUS
M&O
Miscellaneous
Reimbursement Health
Reimbursement DA, Election Sal.
Reimbursements
Reimbursements
TOTAL MISCELLANECQUS
Total Revenue Receivod

Payne County

Certificate of Amended Budget
Projected Revenues General Fund

9008
9106
9109
9121
9127
9129
9130
9132
9405
9408
3600

9104
9201
8215
9219
9224
9408

3090
9415
9402
9202, 9215
9225, 9407
9415

Budget Year FY 19-20
Adopted Budget
Actual Estimated Actual Proposed
Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue
06130448 0BI30/S 28130018 8710143
$ 8.424,521.93 $ 9,105,818.34 § 866342167 3  8570,735.0:
$ 255,992.46 § : P 27129808 § -
B - 3o - % - 3 -
$ - § - - .8 - $ -
$ 8,680,514.39 § 9,105,818.34 § 893471975 $  8,570,735.0¢
$ 80,827.91 § 156,507.34 $ 182,192.15 § -
$ 29957282 § . 312,849.42 § 356,004.69 $ 321,295.2;
$ S - 3 251448 § 2,263.02
$ 521500 §.- -B,053.40 3 560500 $ 5,044.5(
$ 8500 $ 0 0 L L 8 24000 % 216.0C
5 738,848.04 8. - 77621642 § 792,302.09 $ 842.530.31
$ 40012 §..° © 19710 8 23250 § 2092t
$ 1,731.00 §° - 3 1,299.00 § -
$ 2500 §- - 3 30.00 % -
$ 750.00 $ 810.00- $ 750.00 3 675.0C
$ (154,613.56) §. - - 3 - 3 -
$ -
3 1072218 . - - °919433 § 10,753.07 3 0,677.76
$ 7343326 00 00 .82,473.93 3 91,34541 § 82,210.87
$ 11584131 §.- 105,668.77 § 118,279.46 % 106,451.51
$ 112,327.18 §° 74,682.27 % 84,377.82 § 75,040.04
$ -8 213217 § 197423 § -
L] 11,883.18 § ©12,224.66 $ 11,319.13 § -
$ 264181 § -8 - 8 -
$ 242649 3 -8 - 8 -
$ 6260958 § .. ... g 75,202.75 § 67,682.48
$ 138,121.90 § - ~.38,700.40 § 87,354.69 § 78,619.22
$ - g IR - 20,908.41 § -
$ - $ S - $ 56,086.80 § -
3 1,502,858.00 $ 1,577,710.21 $ 1,901,66268 §  1,592,815.19
5 10,183,372.30 3§ 10,683,528.55 3 10,836,362.43 §  10,163,551.13
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Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Budget Year FY 18-19
Projected Longevity Costs

Name Ann Date  {Menth [Year Yrs, Svg Highway Jail Reval Courl
BOOTH, HEATHER 41358 3 2013|ASSESSOR 7% ©626.00

LOGAN, REGINA 41344 3 2013|ASSESSOR 7% ©626.00

RAGSDALE. CATHY A, 39449 1 2008|ASEESSOR 12 .250.00

ROBBINS, CAROL S. 34485 [ 1934| ASSESSOR 26 2.600.00

ROSS, CRYSTAL D, 3817] 10 1994| ASSESSOR 25 2,400.00

RUSH, ANITA S. 29854 4 1981|ASSESSOR 29 3,800.00

SCHULTZ, TANYAR. 40382 8 2010|ASSESSOR 9|% 850,00

BAIN, JOHN 11 2017 | COUNTY CLERK 2 250.00

SURNSED, BEN 41278 1 2013[COUNTY CLERK 7 626.00

CHAPMAN, CATHY J. 38504 & 2008|COUNTY CLERK. 15 1,500.00

CRAVEN, VICKI 42795 3 2017 |COUNTY CLERK 3 250.00

ECHALK, LESLIE E, 40037 [ 2009 |COUNTY CLERK, 10 850.00

LAWSON, SHELLY J. 37151 9 2001 |COUNTY CLERK, 18 1,688.00

MATHIS, TAMMY 41276 1 2013|COUNTY CLERK 7 626,00

MCCOMBSS, KYLA 42002 12 2014 |COUNTY CLERK 5 426.00

PARKER, ALYSSA 3 2018 |COUNTY CLERK, 2 250,00

{BOYER. JAMIE L. 38425 3 2005 |COURY CLERK 15| § 1,500.00
{ECMONDSON, BRENDA K. 36376 1 2005 |CQURT CLERK 15[ $  1,500,00
HAZELBAKER, ADRIENNE 2019|COURT ELERK 1 -

HOWARD, STEPHANSE D. 39857 2 2009 |COURT CLERK 11 1,062.00

MCERIDE, PATTI 42394 1 2016 [COURT CLERK, 4 426,00

MYERS. CAROL 12 2016 |COURT CLERK 3|8 350,00

|MYERS. CASSIE J. 39572 10 2007 |COURT CLERK, 12 1,062.00

PERRY, ELIZABETH 42451] 4 2016/COURT CLERK 4% 42500

SAHS, TERI M. 34086 4 1993[COURT CLERK 271§ 2,600.00

BAGWELL, RHONDA L, 34851 & 1995 COURT FUND 25 $ 240000
BRUNSTETER, MELISSA A, 34121 8 1883 COURT FUND 7 5 280000
DUNCAN CASEY L. 33992 10 2006 COURT FUND 13 $ 1,250.00
HOUSE, BARBARA A 37140 8 2001 COURT FUND 18 5 1,900.00
MYERS, DONNA C. 40392 -3 2010 COURT FUND 9 § 85000
TINNIE, DEBORA §. a7ei6 7 2003 COLIRT FUND 16 § 1,68800
SALES, SHAWNA 41503 ] 2013[DISTRICT 1 [ 426.00
BREWSTER, MICHAEL 4 2019|DISTRICT ¢ 1 -
BROCKAMP, JOEL G. 36661 5 2000|DISTRICT # 20 2,500.00
|BFI.0YES..IOHN 2 2019|DISTRICT 1 -
BURTON, JIMMY T, 36101 11 1928|DISTRICT 1 2 2,000.00
CARPENTER, RICHARD A. 35977 7 1998 JDISTRICT 1 2 2,000.00
CRAWFORD, KEITH 7 2017 {DISTRICT 1 2 250.00
DAVIS, MATTHEW 41030 5 2012{DISTRICT 1-. [ $_ 850,00
{EVELSIZER, RALPH D. 39237 ] 2007 DISTRICT 1 13 1,250.00
FOWLER, BERTL. 38503 5 2005 |DISTRICT 1 15 1,500.00
GREER, GARY 42115 4 2015[DISTRICT 1 4 42800
HALL, CALEB 1 2019|DISTRICT 1 1 -
JONES, JESSIE 35374 8 1999 | DISTRICT 1 F2] 2.000,00
MCAULEY, EDWARD [ 2017 |DISTRICT 1 3 250,00
PRUITY, CLINTON DISTRICT 1

ROBERTS, JASON R, 39693 ] 2008 DISTRICT 1 1 b 1.062.00
ROBINSON, MIKE K. 31908 5 1987 {BISTRICT 1 33 5 3,260.00
SHREEVES, DAVD 41863 [ 2014{DISTRICT 1 5 & 426.00
BOWEN, LENELL 41446 1 2013{CISTRICT 2 3] $ 62600
ROBINSON, JOHN 38085 9 2006{DISTRICT 2 13 $ 1,26000
BARRETT, ARNGLD 2 2019|DISTRICT 3 1 8 -
BUNTIN, JOHN A. 36528 2 2001|DISTRICT 3 18 $ 1,900.00
CLARY, NATHAN 38667 5 2006[DISTRICT 3 13 $ 1.250.00
CRAMER, KEVIN R. 39972 [ 2003[DISTRICT 3 10 $ 1,062.00
DRY, LARRY G. a6804 10 2000|DISTRICT 3 19 1,900.00
GARRISON, JAMES 42656 5 2017[DISTRICT 3 2 25000
GIFFORD, ELMER 8 2017|DISTRICT 3 2 250.00
HANNAH, DARRALL 12 2017 |DISTRICT 3 2 250.00
JONES, JORNIE 41807 [ 2014[DISTRICT 3 5 § 42800
JONES, RIKKI 12 2017|DISTRICT 3 2 250.00
LEWIS 11, FRED 411826 1 2DD3|DISTRICT 3 1 1,062.00
LOCKETT, ALLEN 7 201B|DISTRICT 3 1 -
MARKUM, RHONDA 1 2019|DISTRICT 3 1 -
MILLER, SCOTTR. 39818 1 2005|DISTRICT 3 10 1,062.00
RIPLEY, DAKOTA 5 2018 |DISTRICT 3 1 4 -
STEWART, MORGAN 5 2017 IDISTRICT 3 3 250.00
WEAVER, TRAVIS 41730 1 2019|DISTRICT 3 1 -
BRANSON, VALERJE J. 40695 [ 2011|ELECTION 8D. 91§ B50.00

KLEIN, DONDEE 41782 5 2014 |ELECTION 8D, 6§ 62600

|

KUHN, JEFF 41158 ] 2012|[EMER. MGMT 1% 6600

CHOPLIN, TRGY 42156 5 2015|EMER. MGM 6l 42600

BARROWS, CHRIS 40941 2 2012 [FAIRGROUND [ 850.00

BENSON, MICHAEL D. 32561 2 1989 [FAIRGROUND 31 3.260.00

CAMPBELL, COLIN 42079 3 2015 [FAIRGROUND 5 426.00

DRY, DEANNA 4 2018[FAIRGROUND 2 250.00

FLESHMAN, ZAK 41030 5 2012|FAIRGROUND [ B50.C0

SHENOLD. DEE DEE A, 37561 12 2002 ‘FAIRGROUND 17 1,686.00

WEST, TON| §. 39630 7 2008{FAIRGROUND 1 s 1,062.00

WILLE, JOSEPH R. 40360 7 2010;FAIRGROUND 9|% 85000
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Name Ann Gale  [Monlh [Year Yrs. Sve  |Genera} Highway Jail Reval Count
ANDERSON. WIL H. 39863 2 20081{JalL 1 $ 1.062.00

BIAS, JUSTIN 42582 [ 2007 1JAIL 13 $ 1,260.00

BLACK, EVANR. 39468 2 2013{JAlL 7 $  826.00

BRADLEY, MISTIE 42183 8 2015{JAlL, 5 $  426.00

CARRUBA, KOREY 41367 8 2014{JAIL 5 3 42600

CLOPTON, RYAN D, 40575 2 20111JAIL 9 3 85000

CONNER, ANNETTE M, 39699 9 2008] JAIL 11 1,062.00

COURI. JO B, 39142 3 20071JAIL 13 1,250.00

FINKE, WESTIN 12 2017 {JAIL 2 250.0G
FITZGERALD. JEREMY 41320 2 20131JaL 7 625,00

FORD), DONNA, 3 20181 JAIL 2 3 250.00

GRAY, DERRICK 11 2017 |JAIL 2 250.00
SRUENWALD, DAVID 40550 1 20111JAIL 9 850.00
GUT!ERREZ.-BOGER. FIDEL 40513 12 2010[JAIL g 850.00

HARDERS, THOMAS 41156 9 2012|JAIL 7 626.00
HARRINGTON, ROBERT 41507 8 2013241l 6 B26.00

HOGREFE, JORDAN 3 2018 | AL 2 250.00

HUDSON, MATTHEW 41456 7 2013} JAIL G £26.00
HUTCHINSON, GINA 42675 11 2016 |JAIL 3 250.00

JINGHAM, BRANDON M. 40217 2 2010 JAIL 10 $ 1.062.00

JORDAN, ALICE 41743 4 2044 JJAIL ] ¢ 626,00

JONES, BOOMER, 42705 12 2B16{JAIL 3 250,00

LANE, ROBERT M. 395815 5 2008 JAIL 12 1,250.00

LOMBOY, DONATO 40725 7 2011 JAIL : ) 850,00

LONG, LANE 41852 ] 2014]JAIL L] 3 428,00

LUCAS, FREGRICK M. 41974 12| 2014]JAI 5 5 42800

ROSE, RICKY R. 40126 1" 2009|JAIL 10 3 1.082.00

ROSS, DALTON 42206 10 2015]JAlL 4 & 426,00

SEWELL, DAVID 41673 2 2014 )JAR [ 626,00

SHEPHERD, MICHAEL B 2017 JAK, 3 250.06

SHIPLETT, PHILLIP L. 3767 5 2003 JAIL 17 1.668.00

STROUD, THOMAS 42052 2 20151 JAR. 5 426.00

1SUTTON, SHANE 41988 12 20141 JA1L 5 426.00

COREIN, YVONNE 41904 8 Z04IRESALE 5% 426.00

DARTY, MICHAEL W. 5720 1 2006{RESALE 15/ % 1,500,00

JARDOT, GLENDA L. 33553 11 1981|RESALE 28 2,800.00

RAMIREZ, ALEXANDRIA e 2018|RESALE 1 -

SCQOTT, MELISSA A, 40315 ) 2010|RESALE 10 1,062.00

BATTLES, BRUCE 42758 1 2017 REVALUATION 3 5 25000
CLYBURN, ACAM 41887 9 2014 REVALUATION 5 H 426,00
COYNER, TINA 4 2000 REVALUATICN 20 5 2,000.00
GOMEZ, JASON 41038 5 2012 REVALUATION B & 850.00
HUGHES, WANDA 42481 4 2016 REVALUATION 4 5 42600
KENNEDY, oDy 40798 9 2011 REVALUATION 8 3 850,00
LOCKWOOD, ANGELA [, 36405 12 1888 REVALUATICN 20 $ 2,000,00
REDDING, RUDY 42338 b 2018 REVALUATION 4 S 426.00
WHITWORTH-MURDOCK, VINCENT i ¥ 2018 REVALUATION 1 5 -
ALLEN. NELSON 32512 1 1989 |SHERIFF 3% 3.200.00

ANDERSON, RHONDA E. 38692 9 2008 |SHERIFF 11 1.062.0¢

|BARNES, DAVID 41579 11 2013;SHERIFF [ §26.00

BENAVIDEZ, PATRICIA A. 39821 1 2009: SHERIFF 11 1,062.00

BROCK, BENNETT 2 2018{ SHERIFF 2 250,00

BROWN, ROCKFORD M. 37609 12 2002 SHERIFF 17 1,688.00

CARTER, JOSHUA 42309 11 2015 SHERIFF 4| § 426.00

DISEL. GECRGEE. 31291 g 1985{ SHERIFF M 3,400,00

EDWARDS, DONALD T. 40634 4 2011:SHERIFF E] 850.00

FARLEY, LINDA G. 39819 1 2008! SHERIFF 11 1.062.00

FOX, PAUL A 35612 7 1597 SHERIFF 22 2,200,00

HARPER, JOE E, 7669 2 2003 | SHERIFF 17[ &  1,688.00

HAUSINGER, CHELSEA A, 40582 2 2011{SHERIFF 9] 5 850,00

HENNINGER, JOSEPH A. 38078 4 2004 | SHERIFF 16 1.688.00

HENNINGER, JUSTIN K. 38534 7 2005[|SHERIFF 14 1,500.00

HICKS, CHRISTGPHER 1 2019|SHERIFF 1 -

HINES. KE2IA 42274 10 2015/ SHERIFF 4 426.00

HOPPER, SCOTTY R, 38646 10 2005 SHERIFF 14 1,500.00

HUDSON, MELANIE 4 2019| SHERIFF 118 -

JONES, FRANK 40483 11 2010} SHERFF 2 §50.00

KELLISON, LEWIS 2 2019|SHERIFF 1 -

KINCAID, JOSEPH 1 2019 SHERIFF 1 -

KRAMER, JEFF 41526 9 20131 SHERIFF G £26.00

LAWSGN, CHARLIE 407542 7 2011 }SHERIFF 8 850.00

LITTLE SUN, VIRGINIA G. 36402 8 1989 | SHERIFF 20 2,000.00

LONGAN-PIERGE, TINAR. 38747 1 2006 |SHERIFF 14{ §  1,50000

LYLE, KATHERINE 3 2018{SHERIFF 138 -

MCALISTER, ROBERT 40729 7 2011 |SHERIFF 8ls 850.00

MCKOSATO, CHRISTPHER 41092 7 20121 SHERIFF Fil] 6§26.00

MILLER, RCBERT G, 39072 5. 20G9 |1SHERIFF 111§ 1.062.00

MYERS, BRANDON A 37538 19 2002 {SHERIFF $ 1,688.400

MYERS, MICHOLAS 38169} 7 2004 |SHERIFF 1,560.00

MYERS, WILLIAM 38195 4 2007 |SHERIFF 1,250.00

NAGK. DANIEL A 6774 9 2600 SHERIFF 1,800.G0

NIXON, CHRISTOPHER L. 35023 11 +995 | SHERIFF 24 2,400,680

NIXON. STACEY D. 38565 8 2005|SHERIFE 14 1.250.00

NOYES, MARVIN 41739 4 2014|SHERIFF ] 626.60

OVERTON, JENSEN 10 2018 [SHERIFF 1 -

RADER, BRANDON 3 26419 [SHERIFF 1 -

ROSE. BAVID 41673 2! 2014 |SHERIFF & 626.00

RUPE, KATHLEEN 7 2017 |SHERIFF 2{ 3 260.00

RUSSELL, GREGGCRY R. 38213 2 $989{SHERIFF 21 2,080.00

SCHRIMSHAW, KAYLA 42095 4 2015 |SHERIFY 5 426.00

SECREST, JACOB 41455 7 2013}SHERIFF [ 626.00
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Name Ann Date  iMonih |Year ¥rs, Sve_ |General Highway Jail Reval Court
SEXTON, GLENDA, 38014, 1 2004 |SHERIFF 16 1,688.00
SLOAN, DAVID 5 2047 [SHERIFF 3 250,00
SPNEY, DAVID 12, 2018 |SHERIFF 1 -
STALEY. JOE 42644 10 2046 |SHERIFF 3 250.00
THOMPSON, JASON 7 2017[SHERIFF 2 250.00
TILLMAN, BOB 40792 5 2011 |SHERIFF [ B50.00
WALTON, MISSY 10 2018|SHERIFF 1 -
WHEELER, ZACHARY 3 2018 |SHERFFF 2 280.00
WILSON, TAMMY 5 2018 SHERIFF 13 -
WHETSTINE, MORGAN 42522 5 2016 |SHERIFF 4 426.00
WOGODS, KENNETH B, 39539 4 2008 |SHERIFF 13 1,250.00
WOODWARD, KEVIN D. 39818 1 2008 |SHERIFF 1 1,062.G0
WORRALL. TRAVIS 42745 i 2017 [SHERIFF F 250.00
YOUNG, JOEL M. 37591 12 2062 |SHERIFF 17 1,688.00
VARNELL, DARRELL R. 33785 7 1882180LID WASTE 27 2,600.00
CASTOE, CLINTON 41540 9 2013 {SOLID WASTE ] 626,00
ROBINSON, FRANK 3 2017 3 250,00
KISLER, MARTHA A_ 38002 4 2004 | TREASURER 18| § 168800
GREEN, DEANNA L. 38930 ;] 2006 | TREASURER 13| §  1,250.60
General g hwa aijl Reval Court Fund | Totals
Salary 5105,948.00 | $29.426.00 | $22.20000 | § 7,528.00 | § 10,688.00 | $175.453.00
Retirement $ 1748142 | $ 4.855.62 36630013 119262 |5 1.763.52 | § 26.956.18
_iSocial Saculrily $ 810502 225124 | § 169830 (3% 55294 | § 81763 | § 13,42514
General Fund Budgel 1
Salary $157,576.00 ]
Retirement] $ 26,000.04
Social Security 12,054.56
Totsl 195,630.60 $ 897355 |5 13,269.15 | §317.873.52
$217.873.32
Ta Budget
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Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Budget Year FY 17-18
Quistanding Prior Year PO's 6/303:20148
Lapsed to Curent Outstanding
Qutstanding PO Wairants since Year Reserves

3302018 BI30i2018
Account

0001 - COUNTY GENERAL
Assistant District attorney
010622005 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY M & O

2,27496
01023030 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY LEGAL PUBLICATIONS

23449 §

i

. 2,040.47

A 9

2,274.96

204047 234.49 §

01041110 - SHERIFF FULL-TIME SALARIES

01041130 - SHERIFF PART-TIME HELP

01041310 - SHERIFF TRAVEL & REIMBURSEMENT
01042005 - SHERIFF MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS

- %
- %
112379 3
141958 §

oo a3reat
S B,T14:68

5,500.00
7,134.24 ¢

PR T I VST S PPN VINRPEY

12,634.24 10,090.87

€REH R B

2,543.37 %

& €3 En A B B9 £ |6 &5

01061110 - TREASURER FULL-TIME SALARIES
01062005 - TREASURER MAINTENANCE & OPERATION:

r
«|en &
+
A1 €A
1
€A 16h €

01081110 - COMMISSION FULL-TIME SALARIES
01081130 - COMMISSION PART-TIME SALARIES
01681310 - COMMISSION TRAVEL & REMBURSEMENT

R
1]

1

&len b a
'

¥

01101110 - COUNTY CLERK FULL-TIME SALARIES
01101310 - COUNTY CLERK TRAVEL & REIMBURSEMEM
01102005 - COUNTY CLERKM & O

L= -]

ealen

01141110 - COURT CLERK FULL-TIME SALARIES
01141310 - COURT CLERK TRAVEL & REIMBURSEMENT

&R A

01161110 - ASSESSOR FULL-TIME SALARIES

01161310 - ASSESSOR TRAVEL & REWMBURSEMENT
01162005 - ASSESSOR MAINTENANGE & OPERATIONS
01164005 - ASSESSOR CAPITAL OUTLAY

—-—
&
>
&
&
& €A R & €H[ES R B € 7 &h
L
S,
Qo
Y
£
A=sd

£ &7

7.314.19 '

S UBANT2 2,202.47

&

B €H

2,202.47

s

731415 51173

01171110 - REVALUATION FULL-TIME SALARIES
01171200 - REVALUATION FRINGE BENEFITS

01171310 - REVALUATION TRAVEL & REIMBURSEMENT
01172005 - REVALUATION MAINTENANGE & OPERATIOI
01174005 - REVALUATION CAPITAL OUTLAY

18,150.00 490.72

resez

HER 67 €7 O & &3 L ]

e 9 69 B

18,150.00 17.659.28 450,72

01202005 - GENERAL MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS
01202580 - COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
01203910 - SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
01203810FP - FLOGD PLAIN

01203941 - JUVENILE DETENTION

01203999 - CONTINGENCY

01204005 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

GENERAL FUND DISTRICT 1 FRINGE

GENERAL FUND DISTRICT 2 FRINGE

15,876.00

12,073.75
8,199.55

. 3.802.25
o 3,267:80

4,941.65

IO H N H R n AER €0 A A P

L]
ML B LGB e (ednves

nlen

| &
ge-]
-
o
«rf,
[1n]
[=]

01211410 - EXCISE BOARD SALARIES
01211310 - EXCISE BOARD TRAVEL
01212005 - EXCISE BOARD M & O

c
L ER[EH OB LN N N P P R A

AN h PR N AP AR RBH
]

.
plen
e

01221110 - ELECTION BOARD SALARIES

04221130 - ELECTION BOARD PART-TIME

01221310 - ELECTION BOARD TRAVEL & REIMBURSEM
01222005 - ELECTION BOARDM & O

1224005 - ELECTION BOARD CAPITAL QUTLAY

3
3
§
g
$
- $ R
s
$
3
3

2,197.45 - 34.35

& G 6B Lh tH

21830

14|6h £ OF &

519745 ~3.163.10

£
[
()]
L]
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Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Budget Year FY 17-18
Outstanding Prior Year POs 83012018

Lapsed to Current Outstanding
Outstanding PO Warrants since Year Reserves
813072018 413012038
Account
01231221 - RETIREMENT 3 - 8 - % - 8
01231222 - SOCIAL SECURITY 3 - §. =8 - $
01231222HW1 - DISTRICT 1 FRINGE $ - g S8 - %
01231222HW3 - DISTRICT 3 FRINGE $ - g S - %
01231231 - HEALTH INSURANCE $ - g ST - 5
01231250 - LONGEVITY PAY $ . g O - %
$ - 8 - 5 - 8
0109510MD EARLY SETTLEMENT SALARIES $ -5 - 3 - 8
01308511 - EARLY SETTLEMENT PART TIME $ - .08 -8
01309513 - EARLY SETTLEMENT TRAVEL $ - g =% - §
01209512 - EARLY SETTLEMENT M & O $ - % -~ % - %
$ - $ - § - 3
01341110 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SALARIES 3 -5 - % -8
01341310 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT TRAVEL $ RIS L S - 8
01342005 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT M & O $ 4.616.60 §.. .. 418705 § 42955 §
01343820 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT ASSISTANGE  § i reni g - 3
01344005 - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT $ - g e Y -8
$ 4,616.60 § 4,187.05 ¢ 42055 §
01361110 - SOLID WASTE SALARIES $ - $ -3
01361310 - SOLID WASTE TRAVEL 5 - $ - %
01362005 - SOLID WASTEM & O 3 4,817.00 4,74 $ 75.00 §
01364005 - SOLID WASTE CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 33,848.24 :§ 2862916 § 5210.08 §
$ 38,665.24 § 3337116 § 520408 §
01427110 - BLD, ENG. FULL-TIME SALARIES $ - 5 - 3 -8
01421130 - BLD. ENG. PART-TIME SALARIES $ - Bl o 8 - §
01422005 - BLD. ENG. MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS § 6,093.38 §i 512298 % 971.09 §
$ 6,093.38 § 512229 % 971.09 %
01802301 - D-1 HIGHWAY BUILDING M&C $ 1.487.07 § - 82371 § 663.36 §
01802301~ D-3 HIGHWAY BUILDING M&O $ - g Leow g -8
Sale tax account moved to cash funds $ - ool - 3
$ 1,487.07 % 82371 % 663.36 &
01822005 - STATE AUDITOR & INSPECTOR $ 85.447.00 § .. - § 85447.00 %
$ 85447.00 § - % 85.447.00 %
Grand Total $ 203,291.16 § 96,23762 & 107,053.54 $

Lasped and Cancelled

107,083.54 Lapsed PO
- Cancelled warrants
107,063.54 Total

General -12



FY-02
FY-03
FY-04
FY-05
FY-06
FY-07
Fy-08
FY-09
FY-16
FY-11
FY-12
FY-13
FY-14
FY-15
FY-16
Fy-17
FY-18
FY-18

Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Budget Year FY 19-20
Historic General Fund Carryover Percentages

Carryover ' Budget

Generaj Fund Bales Tax Total General " Sales Tax TOTAL
Unrestricted  15% Restricted Carryover Unrestricted 15% Restricted Budget
_Carryover Carryover Budget Carryover

9 ). 91,553.00 g 08 -374,268.00
:300:

$

3 62,416.00
$ £8,983.83
$  231,259.00
$  148,840.00
$  201,878.00
$ 93,082.00
3 91,606.00
$  333,53485
$ 41,390.86
$  144,210.15
$  109,637.00
$  3%0078.86
39743082
3 182,742.60

- 776,432,18

-+448,980.00

General - 13

Carryover

13.19%
11.51%
10.89%
17.16%
16.89%
18.31%
18.87%
19.74%
18.80%
14.27%
20.17%
22.16%
24.12%
34.10%
29,28%
17.81%
20,77%
25.24% 21% 17 yr. ave.



Revenue Source

AD Valorem Current Year

AD Valorem Prior Year

AD Valorem Back Year

AD Valorem Fees and Costs
Individual Redemptions

State school land
Farm Implement

Manufacturing Exemption (1040}
TOTAL ADVALOREM TAX

FEES, LICENSES, PERMITS,PENALTIES
Pragram Fees 9115

Interest 9007/5008

State land reimbursement

TOTAL MISCELLANEQUS

Total Ad Vaiorem and Miscellaneous

Payne County
Certificate of Amended Budget

Projected Revenues for the Health Fund

Budget Year FY 19-20
Adopted Budget

Actual Estimated Actual Proposed
Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue
08/30/13 2513018 06/20/49 a7

$ 1,681,077.28 § ABITE1740 5 1,729,986.52 & 1,710,809.02

% 50,210.72 §. RN $ 53,460.07

$ - 0§ s -

$ -8 g -

$ - % S -

$ - 5 R -

$ - 3 B A -

$ MR R -

$ 1,731,288.00 $ 1,817,617.10 § 1,783,416.59 § 1,710,809.02

$ 10,278.63 $§ - $ 6,889.57

$ 15,939.57 $ =0 % 38,038.57

$ - $ AR -

$ 26,218.20 § - $ 44,928.14 $ -

$ 1,757,506.20 % 1,817,617.10 § 1,828,344.73 $ 1,710,809.02
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08881110 - HEALTH DEPARTMENT SALARIES
08881310 - HEALTH DEPARTMENT TRAVEL
08882005 - HEALTH DEPARTMENT M & O
08884005 - HEALTH DEPARTMENT CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capitol Projects
Total

Payne County
Certificate of Amended Budget
Outstanding Prior Year PO's 6/30/2018
Budget Year FY 19-20

Outstanding Warrants Lapsed Reserves
Issued to Still

06/30/18 08/30/13 Current Pending

$  76,600.00 $ - 73,257.85 § 3,34215 § .

$ 1,402.28 $ . 78133 § 620,95 $ -

$ 43,173.88 § 1:3',518;00 % 29.655.68 $ -

$ - $ S $ R $ .

$ 121,175.96 § 87,5657.18 § 33,618.78 $ -
Agreed Agreed Agreed
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Budget Funds

General Fund
Health Department

Special Revenue Funds
Highway Cash

105 County Bridge and Road Improvements
E-911

CLEAN Program

Assessor Fee

County Clerk Mechanic Lien Fee
County Clerk Records Manage & Preserve
Court Fund Salaries

Emergency Management Grant
Flood Plain

Fair Board Cash

Local Emergency Planning (LEPC)
Treasurer Property Resale Fund
Reward Fund

Sheriff Commissary

Sheriff Service Fee

Sheriff Training

Solid Waste Management

Treasurer Mortgage Certification Fee
County Donations

Self Insurance Fund

Extension Sales Tax 3/8

Fair Sales Tax 3/8

General Government Sales Tax 3/8
Roads and Bridges Sales Tax 3/8
Jai#t Operations Cash Fund

Fire Departments 1/16

Rural Fire Sales Tax 3/8

Jail Debt Sales Tax 1/4

Capitol Projects

Child Abuse Prevention

Law Library

District Attorney Drug Court

District Attorney Seizure Acct.

District Attorney Revolving Forfeiture
District Attorney Revolving Evidence
Treasurer Record Owner Resale Fund
Animal Control

Total Budgets

Payne County
Certificate of Amended Budget
Summary of Budget Revenues and Carryover Funds - All Funds

#1216

#1102
#1103
#1201
#1202
#1204
#1208
#1209
#1211
#1212
#1213
#1214
#1218
#1220
#1221
#1223
#1226
#1227
#1228
#1230
#1235
#1237
#1308
#1310
#1311
#1313
#1315
#1321
#1313
#1331
#2000
#7202
#7205
#7207
#7303
#7304
#7305
#7402
#7501

Budget Year FY 19-20

Capital
Improvement

Special

General Revenue

17,868,844.27
4,189,974.21

4,653,710.70
1,377,262.18
1,412,565.90
173.98
13,669.82
508,094.88
373,684.25
384,146.76
44,928.69
1,661.98
414,545.39
2,816.05
1,756,548.43
92.63
199,562.17
1,443,360.22
7,317.72
60,956.13
339,721.15
57,000.00
4,335,601.80
1,001,868.86
3,093,071.97
2,185,624.04
7,398,617 .42
1,839,016.63
3,024,095.64
699,026.88
3,872,915.15
353.56
2,450.17
60,276.31
47,869.19
147,804.41
117,139.54
423.34
136,798.43
17,684.67

22,058,818.48 353.56 41,032,103.49
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All Cash Funds

Payne County
Amended Budget
Fiscal Year 2019-20
Index - Cash Funds

Summary of Revenues - All Cash Funds
Summary of Expenditures - All Cash Funds

Individual Cash Funds

#1102
#1103
#1201
#1202
#1204
#1208
#1209
#1211
#1212
#1213
#1214
#1213
#1220
#1221
#1222
#1223
#1226
#1227
#1228
#1230
#1235
#1237
#1306
#1308
#1310
#1311
#1313
#1315
#1321
#1327
#1331
#2000
#7202
#7205
#7207
#7303
#7304
#7305
#7402
#7501
#7603

Highway Cash - Revenue and Expenditures

Highway 105 - Revenue and Expenditures

E-911 - Revenue and Expenditures

CLEAN Program - Revenue and Expenditures

Assessor Fees - Revenue and Expenditures

Mechanic Liens Fees - Revenue and Expenditures

Record Management County Clerk - Revenue and Expenditures
Court Fund Salaries - Revenue and Expenditures

Emergency Management Grant - Revenue and Expenditures
Flood Plain - Revenue and Expenditures

Fair Board - Revenue and Expenditures

LEPC - Revenue and Expenditures

Resale Property - Revenue and Expenditures

Reward Fund - Revenue and Expenditures

Board of Prisoners Sheriff - Revenue and Expenditures
Sheriff Commissary Fees - Revenue and Expenditures
Sheriff Service Fees - Revenue and Expenditures

Sheriff Training - Revenue and Expenditures

Solid Waste - Revenue and Expenditures

Mortgage Certification Fees - Revenue and Expenditures
County Donations - Revenue and Expenditures

Self Insurance - Revenue and Expenditures

Court House Security - Revenue and Expenditures
Extension Sales Tax 3/8 - Revenue and Expenditures

Fair Maintenance Sales Tax 3/8 - Revenue and Expenditures
General Government Sales Tax 3/8 - Revenue and Expenditures
Roads and Bridges Sales Tax 3/8 - Revenue and Expenditures
Jail Operations Sales Tax 1/8 - Revenue and Expenditures
Fire Department 1/16 - Revenue and Expenditures

Rural Fire Sales Tax 3/8 - Revenue and Expenditures

Jail Debt Sales Tax 1/4 - Revenue and Expenditures

Capital Projects - Revenue and Expenditures

Child Abuse Prevention - Revenue and Expenditures

Law Library - Revenue and Expenditures

Drug Court - Revenue and Expenditures

DA Seizure - Revenue and Expenditures

Revolving Forfeiture - Revenue and Expenditures

Revolving Evidence - Revenue and Expenditures

Record Owner Resale - Revenue and Expenditures

Animal Control - Revenue and Expenditures

Payne County Economic Development - Revenue and Expenditures

W0 80~ G n

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45



Source

Interest

Wireless Fees

Fees

Forfeiture Monies
Contributions

Booth Rental

Camping

Rental

Fines

Road Crossing

Sheriff Fees Foefeiture
Grants

Diesel Fuel tax
Gasoline tax

Gross Production tax
Motor Vehicle tax
Motor Vehicle CRIRF
Sales Tax

Special Fuel tax

Use Tax

Forestry

Sheriff Fees inmate S8
Sheriff Fees Federal Inma
Copies
Reimbursements
Royaity

Sales of Equip
Miscellaneous income
Special Assessments

Total

Ad tax

Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Summary of Revenues All Cash Funds

9007
9102
9106
9109
9110
9114
9114
9114
9118
9122
9124
8204
9210
8212
9213
9215
9215
9216
89218
9220
9307
9310
9315
9405
8407
9410
9411
9415

Actual Actual Proposed
Revenues Revenues Revenue
Prior Year Current Year Future Year

June 34, 2018 June 30 2018 2019-2020
b 22399407 $ 34579947 $ 311 ,.219.52
$ 688,565.27 $ 693,086.11 $ 623,777.50
$ 502,866.62 $ 31781573 $ 286,034.16
$ 104,786.66 $ 95,181.58 $ 85,663.42
$ 391092 $ 66,002.42 3% 58,402.18
$ 16,261.20 % 13,358.75 % 12,022.88
$ 6,525.00 % 6,751.00 % 6,075.90
$ 136,533.80 $ 155980.18 $ 140,382.16
$ 299052 § 2,387.51 § 2,157.76
$ 10,000.00 $ 29,750.00 3 26,775.00
3 294681 $ 78083683 $ 702,753.15
5 113,750.00 $ 9663140 $ 86,968.26
$ 509,580.32 $ 530,187.07 $ 477,168.36
$ 1,258,360.96 $ 1,323,126.88 $ 1,180,814.18
$ 126217140 $ 1,047,031.53 $ 94232838
$ 954,364.23 $ 97794326 $ 880,148.93
$ 312,308.85 $ 323,513.16 $ 291,161.84
$ 990449376 $ 057491625 $ 8,617,424.63
$ 18.84 § 14594 § 131.35
$ 884,192.89 $ 1,003773.21 $  903,395.80
$ 86299 $ 42 .889.84 % 38,600.86
3 - 3 3,300,006 % 2,970.00
$ - $ 34933289 $  314,399.60
3 18,660.10 $ 19,477.34 § 17,529.61
$ 48580654 $ 124493734 $ 1 ,120,443.61
$ 494408 $ 30743 % 276.69
$ 183,911.40 $ 15,853.70 $ 14,268.33
$ 96792659 $ 1273,31623 $ 1,145,984 61
3 384,288.47 $ 55412271 § 498,710.44
$ 1894512139 § 20,887,765.76 $ 18,798,089.18
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Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Highway Cash Fund #1102

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2047-18 201819 20418.20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 1.450,342.117 ¢ 1,189,233.57 1,013,001.45
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ 52,645.26 | 3 65,983.65
Lapsed from 2 yrs 3 -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ 4,300.00 |- $ . 5288865
Revenue:
Interest 07l $  12,986.92 | $ - 27,309.33 24,659.40
Donations 9110 $ 3,480.00 |:$ ' 33,376.05 30,038.45
Road Crossing 9122] $ 10,000.00 | 26,775.00
Diesel Fuel 9210 §  500,580.32 |'$ 433,434.40
Gasoline 9212 § 1,258,360.96 | § 1,111,733.02
Gross Product 9213l $ 1,008,185.40 | § 698,634.26
Motor Vehicle 92151 $  954,364.28 -$ 14.3.2¢ 880,148.93
CRIRF 9215| $  312,308.85 $ 51316 291,161.84
Special Fuel 9218| $ 18.84 | § 135, 121.57
Forestry 9307] $ 862.99 |'$ 38,600.86
Reimbursements 9407 3 4461076 |'$ 18,443.43
Sales of Equip 9411} $  182,381.40 5 13,836.33
Miscel. Revenue 9415/ $ 2367725 $ 73,121.76
Grants 3 19,500.00 |:$ -
Maintenance and operations $ 884851 8% .. o -
Total Revenue ' $_4,341202.82 | § 4,045232.50 $ 3,640,709.25
Transfer In $ - 1% -
Transfer out $ - |8 -
Total funds available $ 584849019 § 5,306,738.37 | $ 4,653.710.70 _
Liabilities
Warrants lssued $ 4,062,725.78 |-$- 3:985,010.58
Reserves O/S § 596,530.84 |'$ 308.726.34
Total Expenditures $ 4,659,256.62 ['$ 4,293.736.92
Ending Fund Balance $ 1,189,233.57 I'$ 1,013,001 .45
6130/18 53019
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ 596,530.84
issued Since $ 530,547.19
Reserves Outstanding $ “
Lapse to Current Year 3 65,983.65

Cash -5




Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

105 Money Fund #1703
Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 79362522 |$ 5215639085 995,518.48
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ 200001 % 66,369.94 | $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year 3 -
Revenue:
interest 90071 $ 6,74565| 16,916.32 | § 15,224.69
diese! fuel 9210} $ - $ 4859329 |$ 43,733.96
gasocline excise 92121 % - $ -87867.971% 79,081.17
Gross production 9213| $ 253,986.00 | § 270,771.24 | $  243,694.12
special fuel tax 9218( § - $ 10861 % 9.77
Reimbursement $ - 18 - s -
$ - b8 .- $ -
3 - o - $ -
Total Revenue $__260,73165|§ 424,15068 $ 38174371
Transfer In $ 155658.87 | $ 183,151.70
Transfer out $ - % -
Total funds available $ 1,210,215.74 | § 119524530 % 1,377,262.19
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 25232676 |$ 195,379.82
Reserves O/S $ 436,325.00( % 4,347.00
Total Expenditures $ 688651.76 | % 19972682
Ending Fund Balance $ 521563.98{$ 995518.48
6/30/18 6/30/19
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ 436,325.00
Issued Since $ 369,055.06
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year 3 66,369.94

Cash -6




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
E-911 Fund #1201

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance § 73819663 (% 623476.11]% 775,940.15
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ 10467484
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Interest 9007/9008| $ 8274731 % 1427583 | $ 12,848.25
Wireless Fees 9102| $ 688,565.27 {-$ _3'693,086.11 $ 623,777.50
Reimbursements $ -8 - 1S -
$ i B RER -
$ i B B I -
$ - 48 - s -
$ - $ - 1% -
3 - .- $ -
Total Revenue $ 69684000 | $ 707.361.94 3 636,625.75
Transfer in $ - $ -
Transfer out $ - -
Total funds available $ 1435036631 % 1435512890 % 1,412,565.90
Liabilities _
Warrants lssued $ 510,531.45| % 553,069.42
Reserves O/S $ 301,029.07 | $ 105,603.32
Total Expenditures $ 8115605213 65957274
Ending Fund Balance $ 623476118 775940.15
6/30/18 8/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ 301,029.07
Issued Since $ 196,35423
Lapse to Current Year $ 10467484

Cash -7




Beginning Fund Balance

Lapsed appropriations from prior year

Cancelled warrants prior year

Revenus:
Fees

Total Revenue

Transferin
Transfer out

Total funds available
Liabilities

Warrants Issued
Reserves O/S

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
CLEAN Program Fund #1202

Actual
Prior Year

Current Year

201718 201819

Proposed
Budget

2019-20

148.11 173.98

“ 6 B
€A &

$

173.98

RER €7 A 5 B €9 h &H

Rl R-c A oI < o L B T Y

B e

$

173.98

@ | v
1

e | @i
t

173.98 173.98

6/30/18 6/30/19

Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018
issued Since

Reserves Outstanding

Lapse to Current Year

L] & H &5
t

Cash




Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reporis of Revenue and Expenditures

Assessor Fee Fund #1204
Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 9,01490 [ $ 8,999.06 | $ 8,288.17
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Interest 9008| $ 106.03 |: 1% 391.15
Copies 9405 $ 4,011.88 | | $ 4,990.50
Misc. revenue 9415| $ - $ -
Fees $ - $ -
$ - s -
3 - 1% -
$ - SR -
$ - [ 13 -
Total Revenue $ 4.117.91 $ 5,381.65
Transfer In $ -
Transfer out $ -
Total funds available $ 13,13281 [ % 14,97867 § 13,669.82
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 413375 | § - 21 51.00"
Reserves Q/S $ - '8 453950
Total Expenditures 3 4,133.75 ] $ 6,690.50
Ending Fund Balance $ 8,995.061{ % 8,288.17
6/30/18 6/30M9 ]
Report of Prior Year After Juiy 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -9



Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Certification of Excise Board
Mechanic Liens - County Clerk Fund #1 208

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 49358659 [ § 55125645 $ 48724391
Lapsed appropriations from prior year 3 - 3 -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Copies 04051 $ 14,648.22 |. $ 12,539.11
Fees 9106| $  172,900.87 §. $ 404.37
Interest 9007/9008 | $ 4,105.41 | 18 7,907.49
Reimbursements $ 76,264.80 1S -
3 - K -
3 - 1s -
$ - P $ b
$ - B ] -
Total Revenue $ 267919301§ 23167.74 $ 20,850.97
Transfer In $ - s
Transfer out $ - B
Total funds available $ 76150589 $ 57442419 $ 508,094.88
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 210,240.44 % .86,015:62
Reserves Q/S $ - "% 116468
Total Expenditures $ 2102494473 8§7,180.28
Ending Fund Balance $ 55125645|$ 487.243.91
6/30/18 6/30M19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -10




Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Records Management and Preservation Fund #1209

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 2745592571 % 28044862 ($ 315,89504
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ 109201 % -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Interest 0007/9008 | $ 2,466.29 |. 3. o 503212 | 8 4,528.91
Fees 9106 $ 70,968.00 |- $ - 58,066.00 | $ 52,259.40
$ - s 1% -
$ - s - 18 -
$ - $ L - $ -
$ - 3 - $ -
o s s :
$ - 1§ o g -
Total Revenue 3 73,434.29 | $ 63,098.12 | $ 56,788.31
Transfer In $ - $ -
Transfer out $ - 1% -
Total funds available $ 348102747 3 353,546.74 $ 37368475
Liabilities
Warrants Issued 3 57.654.12 $ . 34184.80
Reserves Q/S $ - $ - 2.466.00
Total Expenditures $ 57654.12 | 3 36,650.80
Ending Fund Balance $ 2904486271 § 316,895.94
6/30/18 6/30119 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -11




Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Court Fund Salaries Fund #1211

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 201819 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance 3 38,14040 1 $ 36,860.22 | $ 35,392 .48
Lapsed appropriations from prioryear [ § - $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Interest g008| $ 388.46 (-§ (0475 | § 634.28
Reimb. salary (state) 9415 $  360,500.00 ¥ --_'__.3'86.8__00;00 $ 348,120.00
$ - $ SRR -
$ I B 3 -
$ - ES Rt -
$ - 1% - 1% -
$ il T R I -
Total Revenue $ 360888461 F 28750475 $ 348,754.28
Transfer In $ - 3 -
Transfer out $ - EE -
Total funds available $ 39902886 $ 42446497 $ 384,146.76
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 362,068.64 3 389,072.49
Reserves O/S $ - $ -
Total Expenditures 5 362068641 3% 38907249
Ending Fund Balance 3 36,960.22 | $ 3530248
6/30/18 6/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding 3 -
Lapse to Current Year 3 -

Cash -12




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Emergency Management Grant Fund #1212

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 15,002.47 | $ 12,996.21 | $ 6,251.39
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ 867 % 64.70
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - 1o e
Revenue:
Grant monies 92041 % 25,000.00 | . 1% 3809075
Interest 2008| $ 186.99 |1$ | $ 249.08
Reimbursement 9407| 3 - 18 3 337.50
$ - |8 |8 -
$ - 5 :. $ =
$ - | E i¥ -
$ e L L I -
Total Revenue 3 2518699 | § 4207478 [ $ 38,677.30
Transfer In $. $ iR
Transfer out o 5 SR
Total funds available $ 40,198.13 § 56,03569 $ 44,928.69
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 22,349.37 [.§ - 46,664.30
Reserves O/3 3 4,852.55 | .$- . 3,120.00
Total Expenditures $ 27201921 3% 49,784.30
Ending Fund Balance $ 1290621 $ 6,251.39
6/30/18 6/30119 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 4,852 .55
Issued Since 3 4 787.85
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year $ 64.70

Cash -13




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Flood Plain Fund #1213

Actual
Prior Year

201748

Current Year

20118-19

Proposed
Budget

2018.20

Beginning Fund Balance

Lapsed appropriations from prior year
Cancelled warrants prior year

Revenue:
Interest
Fees

2007

7 €0 &

2,585.58

2,585.58

9

AR ) BB 8 7 0 B P

$

1,661.98

Total Revenue

Transfer In
Transfer out

Total funds availabie

2,585.58

1,661.98

Liabilities
Warrants Issued
Reserves O/S

[ 1923.60

Total Expenditures

3 923.60

Ending Fund Balance

2,585.58

$ 1,661.98

6/30/18

6/30/19

Report of Prior Year After July 1

Reserves, June 30 2018
Issued Since
Reserves Outstanding

Lapse to Current Year

% A &h B

Cash -14




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Fair Board Fund #1214

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget

201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 29494440 ]'$ 356,021.34 266,915.99
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ -
Cancelied warrants prior year $ 150.00 | -§ 555.00
Revenue: _
Interest 00071 $ 6,102.71 |.$. {12,130.76) (10,917.68)
Contributions 9114.205| $ 186.00 |- § - - 73.50° 66.15
Booth Rentai 9114.2411 % 16,261.20 | 13,"_358:?'5 12,022.88
Camping 6114.242| % 6,525.00 |''$. 6,751.00 6,075.90
Rental 9114.245] 8  136,533.90 % 155980.18 140,382.16
Reimbursements $ 2452905 [($ . -

$ - $ : e -

Total Revenue $_ 19013786 |$ 164032467 147,629.40
Transfer in $ 709440 % - -
Transfer out $ I - =
Total funds available $ 49232686 |% 52060007 414,545.39
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 136,305.32 -$..249,525.02
Reserves O/S $ - % 4,168.00
Total Expenditures $ 136,305.32 | § 25369300
Ending Fund Balance $ 356,02134[ § 266 91599

6/30/18 6/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since 3 -
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -15




Payne County

Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Local Emergency Ptanning (LEPC) Fund #1218

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance 3 264018 | $ 2816051 % 2,816.05
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year 3 -
Revenue:
Interest 9007 $ - 3 - $ -
Grant monies 2600/ § 1,000.00 [:$ -~ - $ -
Misc revenue 3 - $ - 3 -
3 - |8 - $ -
[y - 1% - $ -
3 - 18 = 1% -
$ 2 - |8 -
$ - $ - 13 -
Total Revenue 3 1,000.00 | $ - 3 -
Transfer In 3 - 3 -
Transfer out $ -
Total funds available 3 364018 [ $ 2,816.05 $ 2,816.05
Liabilities
Warrants issued $ 824131 % -
Reserves Q/S 3 - o
Total Expenditures 3 824131 % -
Ending Fund Balance 3 281605 $ 2,816.05
6/30/18 6/30119 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2013 3 -
issued Since
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -16




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Resale Property - Treasurer Fund #1220

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 107767029 | $ 1,115,007.11 | $ 1,267,169.60
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - ] -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - -
Revenue;
Interest 9007/9008 | $ 10,033.20 $-19.887.05|$ 17,898.35
Fees Resale excess fund 0409 $ 120.00 | § 63,41887 | $ 57,076.80
Misc Revenue 9415| % 39569 1§ - 253883|% 2,284.95
Reimbursements 9415| $ 163.96 [ '$.1,100.00 | $ 990.00
Sale of Property 94121 $ - $ 350.00| % 315.00
Current Tax reportedinfees | $ - $ S T $ -
Prior tax reportedinfees { $  384,288.47 |'$" . 456,450.70 | $ 410,813.73
$ _ $ - : - $ R
Total Revenue $ 39500132[$ 543754253 489 378.83
Transfer In $ - 3 -
Transfer out $ - $ -
Total funds available $ 14726716113 1,658761.36 | $ 1,756,548.43
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 35766450 | $ . 391,591.78
Reserves O/S $ - Foo -
Treasurer checks written $ - S .
Total Expenditures $ 357664501 3% 39150176
Ending Fund Balance $ 1,115007.11 | $ 1,267,169.60
6/30/18 6/301M19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Qutstanding 3 -
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -17




Beginning Fund Balance

Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Reward Fund #1221

Lapsed appropriations from prior year

Cancefled warrants prior year
Revenue:

Fees
Interest

Total Revenue

Transfer in
Transfer out

Total funds available
Liabilities

Warrants Issued
Reserves O/S

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

3620/3680/3720
3050

Actual
Prior Year

2017-18

Current Year

2018-19

Proposed
Budget

2019-20

£ R

48.75

AEH 47 A 6 9 O P &
'

RN LA P &S A B €H LA

& 3
'

R 74
[

$

92.63

L= -7 3 5
1

48.75

6/30/2018

6/30/2019 |

Report of Prior Year After July 1

Reserves, June 30 2018
Issued Since

Reserves Outstanding
Warranis Pd

Lapse to Current Year

L=z & 8
H

Cash -18



Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Board of Prisoners - Sheriff Fund #1222

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 201819 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance 3 43,856.88 | 3 27,529.00 | $ -
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ 20001 % -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ S i -
Revenue:
Fees 3620/3680/3720 | $  322,181.15 R -] $ -
Interest 3050| % 660.61 | % -
$ - BE -
$ = _: o $ =
$ - 1% -
$ - ok -
$ - $ -
$ = $ : $ -
Total Revenue $ 32284176 $ - $ -
Transfer In $ - S o
Transfer out $  (93,118.71)] % (27,529.00)
Total funds available $ 27359893 § - $ -
Liabilities
Warrants issued 246,069.93 |-$ - -
Reserves O/S $ - % -
Total Expenditures $ 2460690.93( % -
Ending Fund Balance 3 27,529.00 | $ -
6/30/2018 6/30/2019 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Warrants Pd
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -19




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Sheriff Commissary Fund #1223

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20

Beginning Fund Balance $ 6216869 | $ 8775286 % 70,177.38
Lapsed appropriations from prior year 5 3,185.18 { § 2,959 40
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - e .
Revenue;
Interest 9008[ $ 57020 [:$ . - 1,169.46 | $ 1,052.51
Fees 9124/ §  142,022.18 e 14259142 1%  128,332.28

$ R - -

$ - $ .‘: <l _

$ - 18 -8 -

$ - |8 =13 -

$ - $ : _-' . $ -

$ - $ ST - $ -
Total Revenue $ 142582381 % 143,760.88 | $  129,384.70
Transfer In $ - % -
Transfer out 3 - i -
Total funds available $ 20794625 § 204.473.14 $ 19958217
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 14119339 (.8 122,795.76
Reserves 0/S $ 9,000.00 | $° 11,500.00
Total Expenditures $ 15019339 [ % 134,295.76
Ending Fund Balance 3 57,752.86 | 70,177.38

6/30/18 6/30/19 |

Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ 9,000.00
Issued Since 5 6,040.60
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year 3 2,959.40

Cash -20



Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Sheriff Service Fee Fund #1226

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $§ 487126541 % 46514130 { $ 411,258.75
Lapsed appropriations from prior year 3 18,647,211 § 9,844.98
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - 3 -
Revenue:
Interest 9008| $ 3,995.00| $ 8,836.90 (% 7,953.21
Service Fee H24|1% 49134162 $ 76900962 |$ 692,918.66
Fees Housing Inmate SS 9310 $ 17,075.00 | § 3,30000 | $ 2,970.00
Fees Housing Federal Inmates 9315 § ~349,332.80 | § 314,399.60
Misc Revenue Current tax $ - {'$ - 15400.00 | $ 13,860.00
Reimbursements $ - $ - 3 -
Foreign Svc Fees $ 8,197.86 | $ - |9 -
Gun Permit $ 10,350.00 | § = 1% -
Contributions $ 184.92 1 % - 1% -
Medical charity $ - $ - 13 -
Total Revenue $ 53114440 $ 174677941 | $ 1,032,101.47
Transfer In $ 14820662 )% 208,325.88
Transfer out $ - $ -(183,151.70)
Total funds available $_1,185124.77 $ 1646,939.87 $ 1,443,360.22
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 08965818 | % 1,197,267.87
Reserves O/S $ 30,325.29 | $  38,413.25
Total Expenditures $ 719983471 $ 12356871.12
Ending Fund Balance $_ 46514130 $  417,258.75
6/30/18 6/30/19 !
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 30,325.29
{ssued Since $ 20,480.31
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year 3 9,844.98

Cash -21




Certification of Excise Board

Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Sheriff Training Fund #1227

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2018-20
Beginning Fund Balance 3 756113 | $ 942978 | § 3,944.00
Lapsed appropriations from prior year | $ - 5 -
Cancelled warrants prior year 5 -
Revenue:
Interest o008| $ 4184 | 8. 11479 | $ 103.31
Forfeiture 91241 § 2,946.81 | % - 1,759.50 | $ 1,583.55
$ - $ ERTe $ -
$ SR S =18 -
$ - $ S R -
$ - $ - % -
$ - s 3 -
Total Revenue $ 2988651 % 1,87429 1% 1,686.86
Transfer In $ - $ -
Transfer out $ - 1% =
Total funds available $ 10,549.78 | $ 11,304.07 } $ 7,317.72
Liabitities
Warrants Issued $ 1,120001 3 .. 7,360.07
Reserves O/S $ - 5 -
Total Expenditures 3 1,12000 | $ 7,360.07
Ending Fund Balance $ 942978 | § 3,944.00
6/30/18 6/30119 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding 3 -
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -22




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Solid Waste
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Fund 1228
Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Beginning Fund Balance $ 72,38032 1 § 46,111.86 | % 49045.08
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ 126538 | $ 3,511.01
Cancelled warrants prior year $ 276.00 [$ .. -
Revenue:
Interest 9008 $ 533.18 | $- 19 783.93
Donations 9110| $ 2,200.00 {§ - 1% 2,115.00
Fines 9118} $ 2,999.52 $ 1% 2,157.76
Grant 9204) % 16,000.00 | § 1% 5,400.00
Miscel! 294151 § 938.75 1.8 - $ 1,454.38
Sale of equipment $ 1,530.00 | & 13 -

$ - s $ :

$ - P s $ -
Total Revenue $ 24,20145( $ 13,234.52 | § 11,911.07
Transfer In $ - | -
Transfer out $ -~ s Bt
Total funds available $__ 9813215 § 6285739 $ 6095613
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $  46,742.00 $..-13,812.33
Reserves O/$ $ 527829 ['§ L
Total Expenditures 3 52,020.29 ] § 13,812.33
Ending Fund Balance 3 46111861 3% 4904506

6/30/18 6/30119 |

Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 5,278.29
Issued Since 5 1,767.28
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year 3 3,511.01

Cash -23




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Mortgage Certification - Treasurer Fund #1230

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 308,177.49] 3 315,697.86 325,454.28
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ 7151 § 40.00
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:;
Fees Current taxes $ 11,525.00 - 01 % 9,405.00
interest 9007/9008 | $ 2,736.21 1% 4,861.87
3 _:_ s :
$ - L 8 -
3 - s .
$ -] 1 -
$ - s -
$ - 8 i I -
Total Revenue $ 1426121 $ 15852083 14,266.87
Transfer In $ - %
Transfer out $ - | %
Total funds available $ 32244585 § 33158004 339,721.15
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 6,707.99 |3 5,595:66
Reserves Q/S $ 40.00 |'$ i 54000
Total Expenditures $ 6,747.99 | $ 8,135.66
Ending Fund Balance $_ 315697.86 'S 32545408
6/30/18 6/30119 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 40.00
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year $ 40.00

Cash -24




Payne County

Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Beginning Fund Balance

Lapsed appropriations from pricr year

Cancelled warrants prior year
Revenue:;

Interest
Donations

Total Revenue

Transfer In
Transfer out

Total funds available
Liabilities

Warrants Issued
Reserves Q/3

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

2007
9110

County Donations #1235

Actual
Prior Year

201718

Current Year

2018-19

Proposed'
Budget

2019-20

€ £ A & H o -
t

':'::'r'. : '1'30.,_090.00

30,000.00

27,000.00

FEETY

e R

30,000.00°

R €1 £ P H LA P &S

27,000.00

E=2 € &5
]

o B HW***“’““’*

30,000.00

$

57,000.00

o«
1

5 ©“ 7
'

$ -

$ 30,000.00

6/30/18

6/30M9 |

Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018
Issued Since

Reserves Outstanding

Lapse to Current Year

Cash -25



Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Self Insurance - Commission Fund #1 237

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20

Beginning Fund 8alance

$ 6,726,007.12

$ 2,893,638.43

$ 3,385,335.76

Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Interest 9007/9008 | $ 35,498.45 . 51,77051 | 8 46,593 .46
Use Tax 3740 9220| $ 884,192.89 $.1,003,77321 | 3 803,395.89
Royalty 3560 94101 $ 4,944.08 [ -°30743(3% 276.69
Reimbursements $ 570718 - . |s -
$ - $ . - $ -
3 - s s -
% - $ - 5 -
$ nIE B R T - -
Total Revenue $ 924692491 3% 105585115 $  950,266.04
Transfer In $ 6326182 §

Transfer cut

$ (4,331,000.00)

'$(63,261.82)

Total funds available

$ 3,382,961.43

$ 3,886,227.76

$ 4,335601.80

Liabilities
Warrants Issued
Reserves Q/S

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

Report of Prior Year After July 1

Reserves, June 30 2018
Issued Since
Reserves Outstanding

Lapse to Current Year

$§ 489323.00|% 500,892.00
3 -
$ _489,323.00 | $ 500,892.00
$ 289363843 $ 3,385 33576
6/30/18 6/30M19 |
$ -
$ -
3 -

Cash -26



Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
CourtHouse Security #1306

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 201819 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 8730888 | 3% 180,796.88 | § -
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - 18 -
Revenue:
Fees 3600 $ 59,743.35 | § . - $ -
interest 3050 $ 589.08 | . - $ -
$ - s - 1s -
3 - |8 - $ -
3 - 3 - $ -
3 - {5 S -
3 - 18 - $ -
$ - $ - - 13 -
Total Revenue $ 60,332.43 | § - $ -
Fransfer In $ 183151701 $ -
Transfer out $  (55,086.91)| $  (180,796.88)
Total funds available $ 27570710 % - $ ~
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 9491022 % -
Reserves O/S $ - 18 -
Total Expenditures $ 9491022 | § -
Ending Fund Balance $ 180,796.88 1 $ -
6/30/18 6/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding 3 -
Lapse to Current Year 3 -

Cash -27




Payne County

Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Sales tax Extension 3/8 Fund #1 308

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ - $ 70418049|% 71172554
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ 335.01
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - 3 -
Revenue: _
Interest 9008| $ - 1% 13,036,993 11,733.29
Sales tax 9216[ $ - | $.309,344.48 | 3 278,410.03
$ . SR -
$ - 3 - 18 -
$ MR I 2R K -
$ R T - -
Total Revenue $ - $ 32238147[% 290.143.32
Transfer in $ 70473174 $ -
Transfer out $ - 1'% -
Total funds available $ 70473174 |'$ 102680697 $ 1,001,868.86
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ - [ .279,463.25
Reserves O/S $ 951.25 ['$ - 35.708.18
Total Expenditures $ 551251 8% 315171.43
Ending Fund Balance $ 70418049|% 711.72554
6/30/18 6/30/18 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ 551.25
Issued Since $ 216.24
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ 335.01

Cash -28




Beginning Fund Balance

Lapsed appropriations from prior year

Cancetled warrants prior year
Revenue:

Interest
Sales tax

Total Revenue

Transfer In
Transfer out

Total funds available
Liabitities

Warrants Issued
Reserves Q/S

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Sales tax Fiar 3/8 Fund #1310

Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018
Issued Since

Reserves Outstanding

Lapse to Current Year

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018419 2019-20
$ - 1% 1,916,96290 | $ 2,289.673.95
$ - |$ 1871656
$ - |'$... 450628
9008 $ - |8 8820135 7,938.12
9216| $ - | % 88384137|% 79545723
9407] $ - 1% 97.| $ 267
$ - 13 R -
$ - |3 =ols -
$ - |9 1% -
$ - $ .
$ - :-Z$ $ -
$ - 1% $  803,398.02
$ 194507923 | §:
$ = ::$::-'. 
$ 194507923 | § 2833,564.95 | $ 3.003.071.57
$ - |3 514411.00
$ 2811633 )% ' 29,480.00
$ 2811633 [$ 54389100
$ 1,916962.90 | '$ 228967395
6/30/18 6/30119 |
$  28,116.33
$ 9,399.77
$ -
$ 18,716.56

Cash -29




Payne County

Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Sales tax General Gov 3/8 Fund #1311

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ - $ 1,161,152.37 | $ 1,566,187.88
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ 17.691.40
Cancelled warrants prior year 3 - $ -
Revenue:
Interest Q2008) $ - 18 -25,381.36 | § 22,843.22
Sales tax 9216} $ - |'$ 662881043 595592.94
Reimbursements 9407 $ S 5 EAEE IR -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ " - $ -
$ _ $ - : $ -
Total Revenue 3 - $ ©68826240|3% 619436.16
Transfer In $ 1,198,843.77 % -
Transfer out $ - $ -
Total funds available $ 119884377 [§ 1.867.10617 ] § 2,185,624.04
Liabilities
Warrants [ssued $ = 1:%...199,790.29
Reserves O/S $ 37,691.40 |'$ " ~101;128.00
Total Expenditures $ 37,69140 | % 300,918.29
Ending Fund Batance $ 116115237 | § 1,566,187.88
6/30/18 6/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ 37,691.40
issued Since $ 20,000.00
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year % 17,691.40

Cash -30




Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Sales tax Roads and bridges 3/8 Fund #1313

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Beginning Fund Balance $ - $ 1,823,042.84 | $ 4,119,758.55
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ 622,762.92
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - $ -
Revenue:
tnterest 9008| $ - $ 76,930.23 { § 69,237.21
Sales tax 0216] $ - $ 2',342,1?9.62 $ 2,107,961.66
Reimbursements 9407| § - ._$ 1,224,066.67 | $ 1,101,660.00

$ - s $ -

$ - 18 - |9 -

3 - $ - 3 -

$ - $ : = . - $ -

5 - $ e $ -
Total Revenue $ - $ 3643.176.52 | $ 3,278,858.87
Transfer In $ 3,423,733.04 $ -
Transfer out $ - 3 -
Total funds available $ 34237330473 6,088,082.28 | 7,398 617.42
Liabilities
Warrants Issued % - $ 1,656,040.53
Reserves 0/S $ 1,600,690.20 | $§  313,183.20
Total Expenditures $ _1.600,690.20 | § 1,969,223.73
Ending Fund Balance $ 182304284 (% 4,119,758.55

6/30/18 6/30/19 |

Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ 1,600,690.20
Issued Since $ 97792728
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ 622,762.02

Cash -31




Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Jail Operations Fund #1315

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 201819 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 55799519 (¢ 35452287 [$ 493,600.91
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ 1067389 | 3 4,142 .47
Cancetled warrants prior year $ - $ 65.00
Revenue:
Interest 9007/9008 $ 912837 1.§. 13,37264 | $ 12,035.38
Sales Tax 3600 91241 § 1,454,840.78 $3.1_;4T3;'1_0_Q.85 $ 1,325,790.77
Sheriff fees 2510 9124 % 17,988.56 | $ ’ .8,432.87 | $ 7,589.58
3 o T -
$ - 9. - - $ -
$ - 5. -
$ - 5 B R -
$ - 8 - |8 -
Total Revenue $ 148195771 [ $ 149490636 | $ 1,345,415.72
Transfer In $ - 3 -
Transfer out $ - 3 -
Total funds available $ 2,050626.79 $ 1853636.70 % 1,839,016.63
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 1653803.92 | $ 1,313,372.58
Reserves Q/S 3 42,300.00 | $ - '48,663.21
Total Expenditures $ 1,696,103.92 ] $ 1,360.035.79
Ending Fund Balance $ 354522871 % 493600.91
6/30/18 6/30119 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 42 300.00
lssued Since $ 38,157.53
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year 3 4,142 47

Cash -32




Beginning Fund Balance

Payne County

Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Fire Department 1/16 Fund #1321

Lapsed appropriations from prior year

Cancelled warrants prior year

Revenue:
Interest

Sales tax
Reimbursements

Total Revanue

Transfer In
Transfer out

Total funds available
Liabilities

Warrants Issued
Reserves O/S

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

8008
9216

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
$1,557,998.33 | $1,796,000.31 | § 1,633,531.96
$ 1258852 (% 1269339
$ -
$ 14,758.13 53603282 $ 3242954
$ 71796797 (% 23'_ ,002.56 | $ 662,852.30
$ 3,361.20 $oo =008 -
3 - e =19 -
$ - s < s -
3 -3 =¥ -
$ - _ = $ -
$ - $" $ -
$ 736,087.30 [$ 772,535.38 | § 695,281.84
$2,306,674.15 | $2,581,229.08 | § 3,024,095.64
$ 352,112.02 -:.$_;;-.-_-.3§9,‘5_9.;1;._7_2
$ 158,561.82 ['$ 558.105:40:
$ 510673841 $ 84769712

$1,796,000.31

$1,633,531.96

6/30/18

6/30M19 |

Report of Prior Year After Juiy 1
Reserves, June 30 2018
Issued Since

Reserves Outstanding

Lapse to Current Year

$ 158,561.82
3 145868.43
$

k=5l

12,693.39

Cash -33




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Sales tax Rural Fire 3/8 Fund #1327

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ - $  442.366.57 492.016.45
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ 1,721.00
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - s
Revenue:
interest 9008| $ - 8,015.60
Sales tax 9216( $ - 198,864.32
Sale of County property 9411 $ - 117.00
Miscel revenue 9415| § - 13.52
$ - .
$ - .
$ - -
$ - | i -
Total Revenue $ - $ 230,011.59 207,010.43
Transfer In $ 44236657 [ § 0 o
Transfer out $ - |'$ . (B4,689.32)
Total funds available $ 44236657 (% 589,400.84 699,026.88
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ -
Reserves O/S $ -
Total Expenditures $ - $ 97,393.39
Ending Fund Balance $ 44236657 | $ 492,016.45
6/30/18 6/30/19 !
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ 11,934.40
issued Since 3 10,213.40
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ 1,721.00

Cash -34




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Jail Debt 1/4 Sales Tax Fund #1331

Beginning Fund Balance
Lapsed appropriations from prior year
Cancelled warrants prior year

Revenue:

Interest

Sales Tax

Salaries reimbursement

9008
9216
9415

Total Revenue

Transfer in
Transfer out

Total funds available
Liabilities

Warrants Issued
Reserves O/S

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
$ 7,885624.93[$ 26440866 $ 491416.44
$ - s -
g -
$ 2695247 % - 1111481($  10,003.33
$ 3,203,238.56 "_$'-31-_2‘,946_,'1'015;_95:. $ 2,651,49538
3 S B ::-8_09;,(1_(3_0_;0(_}: $ 720,000.00
$ - : L -
$ - i 8 -
$ - $ -
$ - s :
$ 3,230,191.03 [ § 3,757.220.79 3 3,381,498.71
$ (6,106,960.77)| s

$ 5,008,855.19

$ 402162945

$ 387291515

$ 4,744,446.53
% -

$3,630,213.01

oo

$ 4,744.446.53

$ 3,530,213.01

$ 26440866 | § 49141644
6/30/18 6/30/19 !
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 -
issued Since
Reserves Qutstanding
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -35




Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Capital Projects Fund #2000

Actuai Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 16955867 | % 35356 (5 353.56
Lapsed appropriations from prior year |3 - $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year 3 -
Revenue:
Interest 9007| $ 59428 | § - - $ -
Fees 3 - 1% - $ -
s SE - s :
$ _ $ ..: . - $ -
$ - $ “ $ -
$ - $ o - s -
$ - $ =13 -
) - ¥ - i3 -
Total Revenue b 59428 | $ - 3 -
Transfer In $ - 3 -
Transfer out $ - g . -
Total funds available $ 170,152.951 § 35356 $ 353.56
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 16979939 | $ -
Reserves O/S $ S B -
Total Expenditures $ 169,799.39 $ -
Ending Fund Balance $ 353.56 | 353.56
6/30/18 6/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After Jjuly 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 -
Issued Since
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year ] -

Cash -36




Payne County

Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Child Abuse Prevention Fund #7202

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 200472 % 206472 | % 2,267.59
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - 5 -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Interest 3050 9007} $ - |8 - s -
Contributions 8110 § 60.00 |'$ . - 7202.87 | $ 182.58
Fees $ - 4s e s -
$ - s o s -
3 - |8 ) - 3 -
$ - $ - |$ -
$ N E - s -
$ i R & -
Total Revenue 3 60.00 |'$ .. 202,87 | % 182.58
Transfer In $ - $ : -
Transfer out $ - $ - -
Total funds available $ 2,06472 1 % 226759 § 2,450.17
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ - $ -
Reserves 0/S $ -
Total Expenditures $ - 3 -
Ending Fund Balance $ 206472 | $ 2,267.50
6/30/18 6/30119 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 § -
Issted Since
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -37




Payne County

Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Law Library Fund #7205
Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance 3 12443471 % 11,684.73 | $ 12,239.80
Lapsed appropriations from prior vear |§ - 3 -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Interest 9008; $ 46.38 |- $.. - . 13231 | $ 119.08
Fees 9107t % 8411712 | $ . 63241593  47,917.43
$ - 18 <l _
$ - s - s -
3 e L R -
Total Revenue $ 54,163.50 | $  53,373.90 | % 48,036.51
Transfer In 3 - |8 -
Transfer out $ - S @
Total funds available $ 66,606.97 | § 64,95863 § 60,276.31
Liabilities
Warrants {ssued 3 55,022.24 | $ . 52,718.83
Reserves O/S $ - P
Total Expenditures $ 5502224 |'$ 5271883
Ending Fund Balance $ 11,584.73 | $ 12,239.80
6/30/18 6/30/19 1
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -38




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Drug Court Fund #7207

Actuai Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance 3 318750 8 5,808.30 1 % 4,391.67
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - -
Cancelled warrants prior year 3 -
Revenue:
Interest 9007| $ - |8 Sk -
Grant 9204| $ 48,450.00 [ .3 HE 43,477 .52
$ - s s -
$ _ $ $ -
$ - |8 s -
Total Revenue i 48,450.00 | $ 48,308.35 | $ 43.477.52
Transfer In $ = 1% ‘-
Transfer out 3 . 0 i
Total funds available $ 5163750 $ 54,116.65 $ 47,868.19
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 4582920 | %  49,724.98
Reserves OfS $ - 3 -
Total Expenditures $ 4582920 | $ 4972498
Ending Fund Balance 3 580830 % 439187
6/30/18 6/30119 1§
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -39




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
DA Seizure Acct Fund #7303

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 4453331 (3% 6,017.31 1%  55,398.31
Lapsed appropriations from prior year % - $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - S 100.00
Revenue:
D.A. revolving Fort 9109( $  21,090.00 $ 5133672 | $  46,203.05
$ - s s -
3 o L :
B - [E - $ -
$ - $ : - $ -
$ - [$ - $ -
$ I . A K -
Total Revenue $ 2109000} % 51,33672[|% 46,203.05
Transfer In $ - [$:.14,585.00:
Transfer out $ - e e
Total funds available $ 6562331|$ 72,010031§ 147,304.41
Liabilities
Warrants {ssuad $ 59,606.00 $.16,620.72
Reserves OfS $ - e
Total Expenditures $ bH0606.00|$ 1662072
Ending Fund Balance $ 6017311 % 55,398.31
6/30/18 6/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -40




Payne County
Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Revolving Forfeiture - District Attorney Fund #7304

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance 3 96,78569 |1 % 10650665 (% 76,161.85
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - $ -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ - -
Revenue:
[nterest 8008} $ 84466 | $ . 168580($ 1,517.22
Forfeiture Monies 9109} $ 83,696.66 [ $ - 43,844.86 | $ 39,460.37
s s s :
$ - _$ : - 3 -
$ - 3 - 3 -
$ - __$: S - 19 -
3 - 1% - $ -
$ - &S -
Total Revenue $ 8454132 % 4553086 (% 40,877.59
Transfer In $ - o de
Transfer out $ - $ " (14,565.00)
Total funds available $ 18132701 (% 13747231 $ 11713954
Liabilities
Warrants Issued $ 74,820.36 { $ - 61,310.36
Reserves O/S $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ 7482036 | $§ 61,310.36
Ending Fund Balance $ 10650665} % 76,161.95
6/30/18 6/30/19
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 3 -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding
Lapse to Current Year $ -

Cash -41




Beginning Fund Balance

Lapsed appropriations from prior year

Cancelled warrants prior year
Revenue;

Fees 2510
Interest 3045/3050

Total Revenue

Transfer in
Transfer out

Total funds availahbte
Liabilities

Warrants Issued
Reserves O/S

Total Expenditures

Ending Fund Balance

Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Revolving Evidence Fund #7305

Actual
Prior Year

2017-18

Current Year

201819

Proposed
Budget

2019-20

6 5

423.34

$ 423.34

4

423.34

|en €7 P P O A B P

| wme» |l eoeoe

$

423.34

) &P

423.34

423.34

6/30/18

6/30/19

Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018
Issued Since

Reserves Outstanding

Lapse to Current Year

L= £ £H &

Cash -42




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Record Owner Resale Fund #7402

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 201319 2019-20

Beginning Fund Balance $ 5718369 % 9282307 | $ 71,837.08
Lapsed appropriations from prior year 3 - 3 -
Cancelled warrants prior year
Revenue:
Record Owner Resale funds County Tax $ 36,376.67 |'$. - 71,813.011% 64,631.71
Interest 9008| $ 512.80 1'% '_j'i:_366.-27 $ 320.64

$ - $ PR $ -

$ - |5 - 3 -

$ - $ . - $ -

$ - $ : P 3 -

$ - | | :

$ e I -
Total Revenue 3 36,88947 % 7217928 (9% 64,961.35
Transfer In $ - 1% -
Transfer out $ - s .
Total funds available $ 94073161 % 16500235 $ 136,798.43
Liabilities
Warrants ssued 3 1,250.00 |-$. - 93,165.27
Reserves OfS $ S £ R
Check
Total Expenditures 3 1250091 $ 93,165.27
Ending Fund Balance $ 92,823.07| 8§ 71,837.08

6/30/18 6/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since $ -
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Lapse to Current Year $ -
Cash -43




Payne County

Certificate of Budget

Certification of Excise Board
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures
Animat Control Fund #7501

Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
201718 2018-19 2019-20
Beginning Fund Balance $ 129828113 148626113 15,870.48
Lapsed appropriations from prior year $ - 3 -
Cancelled warrants prior year $ -
Revenue:
Interest 9907: 3 114.68 245,74
Sheriff Fees livestock sales 9124} $ 1,765.12 661.36
$ - -
$ - -
$ - -
$ - .
$ - -
$ - -
Total Revenue $ 1,879.80 907.09
Transfer in $ R
Transfer out $ S i1 e
Total funds available $ 1486261|% 158704518 17,684.67
Liabilities
Warrants [ssued $ - $ -
Reserves Q/S $ - $ -
Total Expenditures $ - 3 -
Ending Fund Balance $ 1486281 [ % 15870.49
6/30/18 6/30/19 |
Report of Prior Year After July 1
Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -
Issued Since 3 -
Reserves Outstanding $ -
Warrants Pd
Lapse to Current Year 3 -
Cash -44




Payne County
Certificate of Budget
Certification of Excise Board

Payne County Economic Development Authority
Reports of Revenue and Expenditures

Cash -45

Fund 7603
Actual Current Year Proposed
Prior Year Budget
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Beginning Fund Balance $ 20003931} % - $ -

Lapsed appropriations from prioryear |$ - $ -

Cancelled warrants prior year $ -

Revenue:

Miscel revenue 3100} $ 1,408.00 | $. - $ -

Interest 3050] $ 137210 | $ - - % -
$ o 2 - $ -
3 - $ - - % -
$ - s - s .
3 SR R EN - -
$ - {3 S -
$ W I N R -

Total Revenue $ 2,780.10 | $ - $ -

Transfer In $ -

Transfer out $ - -

Total funds available $ 202819411 % - $ -

Liabilities

Warrants Issued $ 202819411 % -

Reserves O/S $ - |'$ -

Total Expenditures $ 20281941 3% -

Ending Fund Balance $ - 3 -

_ 6/30/18 6/30119 |

Report of Prior Year After July 1

Reserves, June 30 2018 $ -

Issued Since $ -

Lapse to Current Year $ -




